Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-09)
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2009)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	
PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies) MMILLENNIUMM ENERGY CORPORATION	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Name:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 12/462, 487	Street Address: _612 SHADY CREEK DRIVE City: _AFAYETTE State: NDIANA Country: _INITED STATESZip: _47905 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?Yes X No document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached? Yes No	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 3
Name: DR. ARJUNA I. RAJASINGHAM.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: MMII LENNIUMM GROUP INC	Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)
POBOX 34512	8. Payment Information
City: BETHESDA	-
State: Zip 20827	-
Phone Number: _{301 437 7349}	Deposit Account Number
Fax Number:	Authorized User Name
Email Address: IRA JASINGHAM@MMILLENNIUMM.CCM	
9. Signature: Signature OCTOBER 20, 2010 DR A 1 R ASASING HAM Total number of pages including cover	
Name of Person Signing sheet, attachments, and documents: 3	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 025218 FRAME: 0759

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT TITLE

MMILLENIUMM ENERGY CORPORATION hereby assigns title of Patent Application number 12 / 462, 487.

to Dr. Rusi Taleyarkhan residing at 612 Shady Creek Drive, Lafayette, IN 47905, ahead of liquidation of the Company and reverting value to its shareholders.

Dr. Arjuna I. Rajasingham

Chairman and Chief Executive.

MMILLENNIUMM ENERGY CORPORATION

↑ 1 301 320 7700

1 301 320 8800

■QUESTIONS@MMILLENNIUMM.COM

PATENT

RECORDED: 10/29/2010 REEL: 025218 FRAME: 0760